

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
ANACORTES WA 982218698 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			100,000.00	-51.84 %	48,161.64	-72.50 %	27,500.00	-71.00 %	29,000.00	-71,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0300	ACRE	90,000.0000	-79.63 %	18,333.3300	-64.44 %	32,000.0000	-87.78 %	11,000.0000	-87.78 %
			2,700.00	-2,150.00	550.00	-1,740.00	960.00	330.00	-2,370.00	
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3150.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	-60.40 %	9.9000	-44.00 %	14.0000	-32.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %
			78,750.00	-47,565.00	31,185.00	-34,650.00	44,100.00	53,550.00	-25,200.00	
DRAINAGE										
4	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1466.0000	TON	30.0000	-53.77 %	13.8700	-36.67 %	19.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %
			43,980.00	-23,646.58	20,333.42	-16,126.00	27,854.00	43,980.00	0.00	
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1680.0000	TON	25.0000	-40.20 %	14.9500	0.00 %	25.0000	4.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %
			42,000.00	-16,884.00	25,116.00	0.00	42,000.00	43,680.00	1,680.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
6	ESC LEAD									
	27.0000	DAY	120.0000	-53.33 %	56.0000	-99.17 %	1.0000	50.0000	-58.33 %	
			3,240.00	-1,728.00	1,512.00	-3,213.00	27.00	1,350.00	-1,890.00	
7	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	8600.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	-32.50 %	1.3500	-45.00 %	1.1000	1.4500	-27.50 %	
			17,200.00	-5,590.00	11,610.00	-7,740.00	9,460.00	12,470.00	-4,730.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
ANACORTES WA 982218698 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
8	COMPOST BLANKET									
	270.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 4,050.00	2.5000 -83.33 %	5.0000 -66.67 %	3.0000 -80.00 %				
9	CHECK DAM									
	180.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,700.00	13.0000 -13.33 %	14.0000 -6.67 %	8.0000 -46.67 %				
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STEEL PLATE									
	44.0000	EACH	700.0000 30,800.00	130.0000 -81.43 %	215.0000 -69.29 %	150.0000 -78.57 %				
11	STREET CLEANING									
	150.0000	HR	100.0000 15,000.00	130.0000 30.00 %	105.0000 5.00 %	150.0000 50.00 %				
12	INLET PROTECTION									
	16.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,280.00	45.8500 -42.69 %	75.0000 -6.25 %	100.0000 25.00 %				
13	COMPOST BERM									
	9840.0000	L.F.	10.0000 98,400.00	2.1000 -79.00 %	5.0000 -50.00 %	2.2500 -77.50 %				
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			100,000.00	100,000.00 0.00 %	100,000.00 0.00 %	100,000.00 0.00 %				
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.7000	ACRE	2,000.0000 3,400.00	2,500.0000 25.00 %	1,200.0000 -40.00 %	2,600.0000 30.00 %				
16	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	129.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,870.00	13.0000 -56.67 %	8.0000 -73.33 %	14.0000 -53.33 %				
17	PSIPE SALAL									
	78.0000	EACH	12.0000 936.00	15.0000 25.00 %	11.0000 -8.33 %	16.0000 33.33 %				
18	PSIPE SNOWBERRY									
	67.0000	EACH	9.5000 636.50	15.0000 57.89 %	11.0000 15.79 %	16.0000 68.42 %				

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
ANACORTES WA 982218698 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 46.0000	EACH	8.7000 400.20	72.41 % 289.80	15.0000 690.00	11.0000 506.00	26.44 % 105.80	16.0000 736.00	83.91 % 335.80	
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 15.0000	EACH	15.0000 225.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 225.00	11.0000 165.00	-26.67 % -60.00	16.0000 240.00	6.67 % 15.00	
21	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN 67.0000	EACH	10.0000 670.00	50.00 % 335.00	15.0000 1,005.00	11.0000 737.00	10.00 % 67.00	16.0000 1,072.00	60.00 % 402.00	
22	COARSE COMPOST 1373.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 54,920.00	-5.00 % -2,746.00	38.0000 52,174.00	38.0000 52,174.00	-5.00 % -2,746.00	30.0000 41,190.00	-25.00 % -13,730.00	
23	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 5720.0000	L.F.	3.0000 17,160.00	-63.33 % -10,868.00	1.1000 6,292.00	1.9000 10,868.00	-36.67 % -6,292.00	1.7500 10,010.00	-41.67 % -7,150.00	
24	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.	L.S.	25,330.00	-90.54 % -22,932.80	2,397.20	7,400.00	-70.79 % -17,930.00	4,800.00	-81.05 % -20,530.00	
TRAFFIC										
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	117,200.00	-69.58 % -81,549.90	35,650.10	50,000.00	-57.34 % -67,200.00	78,000.00	-33.45 % -39,200.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 27.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 1,080.00	55.00 % 594.00	62.0000 1,674.00	40.0000 1,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	45.0000 1,215.00	12.50 % 135.00	
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
G.G. EXCAVATION, INC. 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS RD	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
ANACORTES WA 982218698 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
29	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-30.00 %	700.00	0.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$767,931.70	-48.17 %	\$460,982.00	-39.97 %	\$486,763.00	-36.61 %	
	BASE TOTAL		\$767,931.70	-48.17 %	\$460,982.00	-39.97 %	\$486,763.00	-36.61 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
EBENAL GENERAL, INC. 4326 PACIFIC HWY 98226-9017 BELLINGHAM WA 982282548 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100476	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			100,000.00	-33.44 %	66,557.50	-33,442.50	27,000.00	-73.00 %	48,000.00	-52.00 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0300	ACRE	90,000.0000	-7.22 %	83,500.0000	-7,500.0000	98,000.0000	8.89 %	4,000.0000	-95.56 %
			2,700.00	-195.00	2,505.00	-195.00	2,940.00	240.00	120.00	-2,580.00
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3150.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	-53.00 %	11.7500	-13,250.0000	17.0000	-32.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %
			78,750.00	-41,737.50	37,012.50	-41,737.50	53,550.00	-25,200.00	44,100.00	-34,650.00
DRAINAGE										
4	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1466.0000	TON	30.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-10,000.0000	25.5000	-15.00 %	18.0000	-40.00 %
			43,980.00	-14,660.00	29,320.00	-14,660.00	37,383.00	-6,597.00	26,388.00	-17,592.00
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1680.0000	TON	25.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-5,000.0000	26.0000	4.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %
			42,000.00	-8,400.00	33,600.00	-8,400.00	43,680.00	1,680.00	33,600.00	-8,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
6	ESC LEAD									
	27.0000	DAY	120.0000	-50.00 %	60.0000	-60,000.0000	60.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-99.17 %
			3,240.00	-1,620.00	1,620.00	-1,620.00	1,620.00	-1,620.00	27.00	-3,213.00
7	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	8600.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.0000	1.4500	-27.50 %	2.5000	25.00 %
			17,200.00	0.00	17,200.00	0.00	12,470.00	-4,730.00	21,500.00	4,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
E BENAL GENERAL, INC. 4326 PACIFIC HWY 98226-9017 BELLINGHAM WA 982282548 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100476	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
8	COMPOST BLANKET									
	270.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	3.0000	-80.00 %	3.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	
			4,050.00	810.00	-3,240.00	810.00	-3,240.00	1,350.00	-2,700.00	
9	CHECK DAM									
	180.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %	8.5000	-43.33 %	
			2,700.00	3,600.00	900.00	2,340.00	-360.00	1,530.00	-1,170.00	
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STEEL PLATE									
	44.0000	EACH	700.0000	150.0000	-78.57 %	160.0000	-77.14 %	250.0000	-64.29 %	
			30,800.00	6,600.00	-24,200.00	7,040.00	-23,760.00	11,000.00	-19,800.00	
11	STREET CLEANING									
	150.0000	HR	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	
			15,000.00	13,500.00	-1,500.00	18,750.00	3,750.00	17,250.00	2,250.00	
12	INLET PROTECTION									
	16.0000	EACH	80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	-6.25 %	72.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,280.00	1,280.00	0.00	1,200.00	-80.00	1,152.00	-128.00	
13	COMPOST BERM									
	9840.0000	L.F.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.5000	-65.00 %	
			98,400.00	9,840.00	-88,560.00	49,200.00	-49,200.00	34,440.00	-63,960.00	
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.7000	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	25.00 %	1,300.0000	-35.00 %	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	
			3,400.00	4,250.00	850.00	2,210.00	-1,190.00	2,890.00	-510.00	
16	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	129.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	13.0000	-56.67 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-63.33 %	
			3,870.00	1,677.00	-2,193.00	1,935.00	-1,935.00	1,419.00	-2,451.00	
17	PSIPE SALAL									
	78.0000	EACH	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	7.5000	-37.50 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			936.00	1,170.00	234.00	585.00	-351.00	780.00	-156.00	
18	PSIPE SNOWBERRY									
	67.0000	EACH	9.5000	15.0000	57.89 %	7.5000	-21.05 %	10.0000	5.26 %	
			636.50	1,005.00	368.50	502.50	-134.00	670.00	33.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
E BENAL GENERAL, INC. 4326 PACIFIC HWY 98226-9017 BELLINGHAM WA 982282548 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100476	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 46.0000	EACH	8.7000 400.20	15.0000 690.00	72.41 % 289.80	7.5000 345.00	-13.79 % -55.20	10.0000 460.00	14.94 % 59.80	
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 15.0000	EACH	15.0000 225.00	15.0000 225.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 225.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 300.00	33.33 % 75.00	
21	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN 67.0000	EACH	10.0000 670.00	15.0000 1,005.00	50.00 % 335.00	7.5000 502.50	-25.00 % -167.50	10.0000 670.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	COARSE COMPOST 1373.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 54,920.00	29.0000 39,817.00	-27.50 % -15,103.00	38.0000 52,174.00	-5.00 % -2,746.00	28.0000 38,444.00	-30.00 % -16,476.00	
23	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 5720.0000	L.F.	3.0000 17,160.00	2.0000 11,440.00	-33.33 % -5,720.00	1.8000 10,296.00	-40.00 % -6,864.00	4.0000 22,880.00	33.33 % 5,720.00	
24	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.	L.S.	25,330.00	9,000.00	-64.47 % -16,330.00	6,300.00	-75.13 % -19,030.00	6,000.00	-76.31 % -19,330.00	
TRAFFIC										
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	117,200.00	90,000.00	-23.21 % -27,200.00	62,000.00	-47.10 % -55,200.00	78,000.00	-33.45 % -39,200.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 27.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 1,080.00	10.0000 270.00	-75.00 % -810.00	41.0000 1,107.00	2.50 % 27.00	28.0000 756.00	-30.00 % -324.00	
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
EBENAL GENERAL, INC. 4326 PACIFIC HWY 98226-9017 BELLINGHAM WA 982282548 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100476	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
29	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		400.00 %		-25.00 %		400.00 %		400.00 %
			1,000.00		5,000.00		4,000.00		750.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$767,931.70</u>		<u>\$489,998.00</u>		<u>\$497,919.00</u>		<u>\$499,730.00</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$767,931.70</u>		<u>\$489,998.00</u>		<u>\$497,919.00</u>		<u>\$499,730.00</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 525 TELEGRAPH RD	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	BELLINGHAM WA 982268096 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-47.00 %			-37.67 %			-37.42 %		
			100,000.00	53,000.00	-47,000.00	62,327.70	-37,672.30	62,581.00	-37,419.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
	0.0300	ACRE	90,000.0000	80,000.0000	-11.11 %	87,400.0000	-2.89 %	164.0000	-99.82 %				
			2,700.00	2,400.00	-300.00	2,622.00	-78.00	4.92	-2,695.08				
GRADING													
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	3150.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	27.5000	10.00 %	15.6600	-37.36 %	32.4800	29.92 %				
			78,750.00	86,625.00	7,875.00	49,329.00	-29,421.00	102,312.00	23,562.00				
DRAINAGE													
4	QUARRY SPALLS												
	1466.0000	TON	30.0000	18.5000	-38.33 %	18.9800	-36.73 %	27.2700	-9.10 %				
			43,980.00	27,121.00	-16,859.00	27,824.68	-16,155.32	39,977.82	-4,002.18				
SURFACING													
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	1680.0000	TON	25.0000	21.0000	-16.00 %	20.1300	-19.48 %	32.8000	31.20 %				
			42,000.00	35,280.00	-6,720.00	33,818.40	-8,181.60	55,104.00	13,104.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
6	ESC LEAD												
	27.0000	DAY	120.0000	40.0000	-66.67 %	103.5000	-13.75 %	53.2700	-55.61 %				
			3,240.00	1,080.00	-2,160.00	2,794.50	-445.50	1,438.29	-1,801.71				
7	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET												
	8600.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.5500	-22.50 %	1.7900	-10.50 %	1.1500	-42.50 %				
			17,200.00	13,330.00	-3,870.00	15,394.00	-1,806.00	9,890.00	-7,310.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 525 TELEGRAPH RD	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	BELLINGHAM WA 982268096 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
8	COMPOST BLANKET								
	270.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	3.5000	-76.67 %	3.3100	-77.93 %	5.3000	-64.67 %
			4,050.00	945.00	-3,105.00	893.70	-3,156.30	1,431.00	-2,619.00
9	CHECK DAM								
	180.0000	L.F.	15.0000	5.0000	-66.67 %	52.7600	251.73 %	5.0800	-66.13 %
			2,700.00	900.00	-1,800.00	9,496.80	6,796.80	914.40	-1,785.60
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STEEL PLATE								
	44.0000	EACH	700.0000	1.0000	-99.86 %	172.5000	-75.36 %	346.2100	-50.54 %
			30,800.00	44.00	-30,756.00	7,590.00	-23,210.00	15,233.24	-15,566.76
11	STREET CLEANING								
	150.0000	HR	100.0000	1.0000	-99.00 %	103.5000	3.50 %	85.0700	-14.93 %
			15,000.00	150.00	-14,850.00	15,525.00	525.00	12,760.50	-2,239.50
12	INLET PROTECTION								
	16.0000	EACH	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %	69.0000	-13.75 %	62.6700	-21.66 %
			1,280.00	800.00	-480.00	1,104.00	-176.00	1,002.72	-277.28
13	COMPOST BERM								
	9840.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.1100	-68.90 %	5.2500	-47.50 %
			98,400.00	49,200.00	-49,200.00	30,602.40	-67,797.60	51,660.00	-46,740.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00	
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.7000	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,700.0000	35.00 %	1,144.2500	-42.79 %	1,522.6600	-23.87 %
			3,400.00	4,590.00	1,190.00	1,945.23	-1,454.78	2,588.52	-811.48
16	TOPSOIL TYPE B								
	129.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %	22.4300	-25.23 %	32.0900	6.97 %
			3,870.00	1,935.00	-1,935.00	2,893.47	-976.53	4,139.61	269.61
17	PSIPE SALAL								
	78.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	7.4800	-37.67 %	11.4500	-4.58 %
			936.00	1,326.00	390.00	583.44	-352.56	893.10	-42.90
18	PSIPE SNOWBERRY								
	67.0000	EACH	9.5000	17.0000	78.95 %	7.4800	-21.26 %	11.4500	20.53 %
			636.50	1,139.00	502.50	501.16	-135.34	767.15	130.65

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 525 TELEGRAPH RD	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	BELLINGHAM WA 982268096 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8		BIDDER 9	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
19	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 46.0000	EACH	8.7000 400.20	17.0000 782.00	95.40 % 381.80	11.5000 529.00	32.18 % 128.80	11.4500 526.70	31.61 % 126.50		
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 15.0000	EACH	15.0000 225.00	17.0000 255.00	13.33 % 30.00	11.5000 172.50	-23.33 % -52.50	11.4500 171.75	-23.67 % -53.25		
21	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN 67.0000	EACH	10.0000 670.00	17.0000 1,139.00	70.00 % 469.00	7.4800 501.16	-25.20 % -168.84	11.4500 767.15	14.50 % 97.15		
22	COARSE COMPOST 1373.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 54,920.00	49.0000 67,277.00	22.50 % 12,357.00	37.6600 51,707.18	-5.85 % -3,212.82	33.4100 45,871.93	-16.48 % -9,048.07		
23	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 5720.0000	L.F.	3.0000 17,160.00	2.0000 11,440.00	-33.33 % -5,720.00	2.8200 16,130.40	-6.00 % -1,029.60	1.8600 10,639.20	-38.00 % -6,520.80		
24	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.	L.S.			-94.08 %		-77.48 %		35.98 %		
			25,330.00	1,500.00	-23,830.00	5,704.00	-19,626.00	34,443.00	9,113.00		
TRAFFIC											
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.			-40.27 %		-0.06 %		-52.80 %		
			117,200.00	70,000.00	-47,200.00	117,127.50	-72.50	55,319.00	-61,881.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 27.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 1,080.00	25.0000 675.00	-37.50 % -405.00	18.9800 512.46	-52.55 % -567.54	119.9800 3,239.46	199.95 % 2,159.46		
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 525 TELEGRAPH RD	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	BELLINGHAM WA 982268096 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
29	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
30	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		1,000.00	-70.00 %	300.00	-49.40 %	506.00	-494.00 %	1,063.00	63.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$767,931.70	-30.43 %	\$534,237.00	-27.19 %	\$559,139.67	-494.00 %	\$615,743.46	-19.82 %
BASE TOTAL			\$767,931.70	-30.43 %	\$534,237.00	-27.19 %	\$559,139.68	-494.00 %	\$615,743.46	-19.82 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1621 PEASE AVE 2131 CENTRAL RD
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 WA
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-38.00 %			-53.00 %		-55.00 %
			100,000.00	62,000.00	-38,000.00	47,000.00	-53,000.00	45,000.00	-55,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0300	ACRE	90,000.0000	215,000.0000	138.89 %	37,000.0000	-58.89 %	62,000.0000	-31.11 %	
			2,700.00	6,450.00	3,750.00	1,110.00	-1,590.00	1,860.00	-840.00	
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3150.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	30.4000	21.60 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			78,750.00	94,500.00	15,750.00	95,760.00	17,010.00	110,250.00	31,500.00	
DRAINAGE										
4	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1466.0000	TON	30.0000	21.0000	-30.00 %	28.1000	-6.33 %	45.0000	50.00 %	
			43,980.00	30,786.00	-13,194.00	41,194.60	-2,785.40	65,970.00	21,990.00	
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1680.0000	TON	25.0000	21.0000	-16.00 %	34.4500	37.80 %	37.0000	48.00 %	
			42,000.00	35,280.00	-6,720.00	57,876.00	15,876.00	62,160.00	20,160.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
6	ESC LEAD									
	27.0000	DAY	120.0000	47.0000	-60.83 %	120.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	-68.33 %	
			3,240.00	1,269.00	-1,971.00	3,240.00	0.00	1,026.00	-2,214.00	
7	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	8600.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.8500	-7.50 %	1.3000	-35.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			17,200.00	15,910.00	-1,290.00	11,180.00	-6,020.00	17,200.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1621 PEASE AVE 2131 CENTRAL RD
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 WA
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	10TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	11TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
8	COMPOST BLANKET												
	270.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	2.5000	-83.33%	2.6500	-82.33%	5.5000	-63.33%				
			4,050.00	675.00	-3,375.00	715.50	-3,334.50	1,485.00	-2,565.00				
9	CHECK DAM												
	180.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	-33.33%	12.0000	-20.00%				
			2,700.00	1,800.00	-900.00	1,800.00	-900.00	2,160.00	-540.00				
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STEEL PLATE												
	44.0000	EACH	700.0000	500.0000	-28.57%	500.0000	-28.57%	210.0000	-70.00%				
			30,800.00	22,000.00	-8,800.00	22,000.00	-8,800.00	9,240.00	-21,560.00				
11	STREET CLEANING												
	150.0000	HR	100.0000	130.0000	30.00%	85.0000	-15.00%	20.0000	-80.00%				
			15,000.00	19,500.00	4,500.00	12,750.00	-2,250.00	3,000.00	-12,000.00				
12	INLET PROTECTION												
	16.0000	EACH	80.0000	55.0000	-31.25%	72.0000	-10.00%	90.0000	12.50%				
			1,280.00	880.00	-400.00	1,152.00	-128.00	1,440.00	160.00				
13	COMPOST BERM												
	9840.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.2000	-78.00%	4.8500	-51.50%	4.5000	-55.00%				
			98,400.00	21,648.00	-76,752.00	47,724.00	-50,676.00	44,280.00	-54,120.00				
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00					
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	1.7000	ACRE	2,000.0000	4,000.0000	100.00%	2,625.0000	31.25%	2,000.0000	0.00%				
			3,400.00	6,800.00	3,400.00	4,462.50	1,062.50	3,400.00	0.00				
16	TOPSOIL TYPE B												
	129.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00%	46.4500	54.83%	28.0000	-6.67%				
			3,870.00	3,870.00	0.00	5,992.05	2,122.05	3,612.00	-258.00				
17	PSIPE SALAL												
	78.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33%	16.0000	33.33%	9.0000	-25.00%				
			936.00	624.00	-312.00	1,248.00	312.00	702.00	-234.00				
18	PSIPE SNOWBERRY												
	67.0000	EACH	9.5000	8.0000	-15.79%	16.0000	68.42%	9.0000	-5.26%				
			636.50	536.00	-100.50	1,072.00	435.50	603.00	-33.50				

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1621 PEASE AVE 2131 CENTRAL RD
 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 SUMNER WA 983901603 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 WA
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	10TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	11TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
19	PSIPE VINE MAPLE												
	46.0000	EACH	8.7000	8.0000	-8.05 %	16.0000	83.91 %	10.0000	14.94 %				
			400.20	368.00	-32.20	736.00	335.80	460.00	59.80				
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR												
	15.0000	EACH	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	23.0000	53.33 %				
			225.00	240.00	15.00	240.00	15.00	345.00	120.00				
21	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN												
	67.0000	EACH	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %				
			670.00	536.00	-134.00	1,072.00	402.00	703.50	33.50				
22	COARSE COMPOST												
	1373.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	63.0000	57.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %				
			54,920.00	61,785.00	6,865.00	86,499.00	31,579.00	54,920.00	0.00				
23	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE												
	5720.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.1500	-28.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %				
			17,160.00	11,440.00	-5,720.00	12,298.00	-4,862.00	17,160.00	0.00				
24	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION												
		L.S.			-21.04 %		-72.17 %		-34.86 %				
			25,330.00	20,000.00	-5,330.00	7,050.00	-18,280.00	16,500.00	-8,830.00				
TRAFFIC													
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
		L.S.			-9.56 %		-38.57 %		-14.68 %				
			117,200.00	106,000.00	-11,200.00	72,000.00	-45,200.00	100,000.00	-17,200.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	27.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	44.4500	11.13 %	23.0000	-42.50 %				
			1,080.00	1,350.00	270.00	1,200.15	120.15	621.00	-459.00				
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00					

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/12/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:48

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1621 PEASE AVE 2131 CENTRAL RD
 SUMNER WA 983901603 EVERSON WA 98247-9755
 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 WA
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.								
			5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
29	MINOR CHANGE	CALC								
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$767,931.70</u>	<u>-18.19%</u>	<u>\$628,251.00</u>	<u>-16.81%</u>	<u>\$638,875.80</u>	<u>-16.81%</u>	<u>\$667,101.50</u>	<u>-13.13%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$767,931.70</u>	<u>-18.19%</u>	<u>\$628,251.00</u>	<u>-16.81%</u>	<u>\$638,875.80</u>	<u>-16.81%</u>	<u>\$667,101.50</u>	<u>-13.13%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 13TH BIDDER -----

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-40.00 %
			100,000.00	60,000.00	-40,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.0300	ACRE	90,000.0000	100,000.0000	11.11 %
			2,700.00	3,000.00	300.00
GRADING					
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3150.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	23.5000	-6.00 %
			78,750.00	74,025.00	-4,725.00
DRAINAGE					
4	QUARRY SPALLS				
	1466.0000	TON	30.0000	44.0000	46.67 %
			43,980.00	64,504.00	20,524.00
SURFACING					
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	1680.0000	TON	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %
			42,000.00	84,000.00	42,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
6	ESC LEAD				
	27.0000	DAY	120.0000	500.0000	316.67 %
			3,240.00	13,500.00	10,260.00
7	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	8600.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.4000	-30.00 %
			17,200.00	12,040.00	-5,160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 13TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
8	COMPOST BLANKET				
	270.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	3.0000	-80.00 %
			4,050.00	810.00	-3,240.00
9	CHECK DAM				
	180.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %
			2,700.00	1,800.00	-900.00
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STEEL PLATE				
	44.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,400.0000	100.00 %
			30,800.00	61,600.00	30,800.00
11	STREET CLEANING				
	150.0000	HR	100.0000	165.0000	65.00 %
			15,000.00	24,750.00	9,750.00
12	INLET PROTECTION				
	16.0000	EACH	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %
			1,280.00	1,600.00	320.00
13	COMPOST BERM				
	9840.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.1500	-48.50 %
			98,400.00	50,676.00	-47,724.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.7000	ACRE	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00 %
			3,400.00	5,100.00	1,700.00
16	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	129.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %
			3,870.00	5,160.00	1,290.00
17	PSIPE SALAL				
	78.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %
			936.00	1,404.00	468.00
18	PSIPE SNOWBERRY				
	67.0000	EACH	9.5000	18.0000	89.47 %
			636.50	1,206.00	569.50

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 13TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	PSIPE VINE MAPLE				
	46.0000	EACH	8.7000	18.0000	106.90 %
			400.20	828.00	427.80
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR				
	15.0000	EACH	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %
			225.00	270.00	45.00
21	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN				
	67.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %
			670.00	1,206.00	536.00
22	COARSE COMPOST				
	1373.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %
			54,920.00	68,650.00	13,730.00
23	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	5720.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.7500	-8.33 %
			17,160.00	15,730.00	-1,430.00
24	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION				
		L.S.			-76.31 %
			25,330.00	6,000.00	-19,330.00
TRAFFIC					
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-31.74 %
			117,200.00	80,000.00	-37,200.00
OTHER ITEMS					
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	27.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %
			1,080.00	2,700.00	1,620.00
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/12/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:48

PS&E JOB NO : 09A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007721 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2891
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FISHER CR VIC TO SQUALICUM CR VIC
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 09A001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON :

----- 13TH BIDDER -----

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR

BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		
29	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		
30	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$767,931.70</u>	<u>\$742,563.00</u>		-3.30%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$767,931.70</u>	<u>\$742,563.00</u>		-3.30%